
CO CD N 
CO CD CD 
CD CN CO

N- ’<3- N- 
N CO O 
CO |<- O) 
CN CO 1

O) CO CD
CNo o o

4,
83

4
8,

34
5

-3
,5

11

O
th

er
s/

A
ut

re
s i

nd
us

tri
es

4,
81

3
6,

85
7

-2
,0

44
63

3

4,
30

5
3,

67
2

3,
20

8
1,

66
6

1,
06

1
-1

3
92

4
34

4

1,
21

5
1,

22
8

11
7

99

98
1

1,
17

8
1,

32
5

066

Se
rv

ic
es

 an
d 

re
ta

il/
Se

rv
ic

es
 e

t c
om

m
er

ce
 d

e d
ét

ai
l

-6
,7

11
-8

,9
92

-1
1,

60
0

9,
57

1
12

,5
16

15
,3

32
2,

86
0

3,
52

4
3,

73
2

4,
36

9
3,

19
3

1,
17

6
Fi

na
nc

e 
an

d i
ns

ur
an

ce
/F

in
an

ce
 et

 a
ss

ur
an

ce
1,

43
9

4,
66

9
8,

30
8

-3
,6

39
91

5

LZL-

4,
26

3
4,

99
0

75
8

78
7

1,
67

3
2,

22
6

3,
26

5
4,

53
5

-1
,2

70
M

ac
hi

ne
ry

 a
nd

 tr
an

sp
or

t/M
ac

hi
ne

rie
 et

 é
qu

ip
em

en
t d

e 
tr

an
sp

or
t

.4
,2

86
En

er
gy

 a
nd

 m
et

al
s/

Én
er

gi
e 

et
 m

in
er

ai
s

3,
28

8
6,

54
2

-3
,2

54

3,
19

0
8,

55
3

-5
,3

63
65

0
66

3

2,
17

9
1,

52
9

2,
87

0
2,

20
7

44
4

15
9

1,
49

5
1,

05
1

1,
37

3
1,

21
4

87
3

1,
77

8
2,

21
6

18
,7

08
32

,9
37

-1
4,

22
9

W
oo

d 
an

d p
ap

er
/B

oi
s e

t p
ap

ie
r

5,
15

9

10
,3

16
4,

23
7

6,
07

9

14
,5

76
10

,1
20

4,
45

6

21
,1

76
23

,0
71

-1
,8

95

19
,4

33
43

,0
18

-2
3,

58
5

To
ta

l
19

89
19

94
20

00
20

01
20

02

In
w

ar
d

O
ut

w
ar

d
Ba

la
nc

e

In
w

ar
d

O
ut

w
ar

d
Ba

la
nc

e

In
w

ar
d

O
ut

w
ar

d
Ba

la
nc

e

In
w

ar
d

O
ut

w
ar

d
Ba

la
nc

e

In
w

ar
d

O
ut

w
ar

d
Ba

la
nc

e

In
w

ar
d

O
ut

w
ar

d
Ba

la
nc

e

In
w

ar
d

O
ut

w
ar

d
Ba

la
nc

e

Pa
ss

if 
Ac

tif
 

Fl
ux

 n
et

s

Pa
ss

if 
Ac

tif
 

Fl
ux

 n
et

s

Pa
ss

if 
Ac

tif
 

Fl
ux

 ne
ts

Pa
ss

if 
Ac

tif
 

Fl
ux

 n
et

s

Pa
ss

if 
Ac

tif
 

Fl
ux

 n
et

s

Pa
ss

if 
Ac

tif
 

Fl
ux

 ne
ts

Pa
ss

if 
Ac

tif
 

Fl
ux

 n
et

s

20
03

S
ou

rc
e:

 S
ta

tis
tic

s 
C

an
ad

a,
 C

an
ad

a'
s 

In
te

rn
at

io
na

l I
nv

es
tm

en
t P

os
iti

on
, C

at
al

og
ue

 n
o.

 67
-2

02
-X

P
B 

/S
ta

tis
tiq

ue
 C

an
ad

a,
 B

ila
n 

de
s 

in
ve

st
is

se
m

en
ts

 in
te

rn
at

io
na

ux
 d

u 
C

an
ad

a,
 67

-2
02

-X
P

B 
au

 c
at

al
og

ue
.

N
ot

e:
 P

le
as

e 
go

 to
 h

ttp
://

w
w

w
.d

fa
it-

m
ae

ci
.g

c.
ca

/e
et

/tr
ad

e/
st

at
e-

of
-tr

ad
e-

en
.a

sp
 fo

r t
he

 fu
ll 

da
ta

 s
er

ie
s 

of
 th

e 
st

at
is

tic
al

 a
nn

ex
 ta

bl
es

.
N

ot
e:

 P
ou

r l
es

 s
ér

ie
s 

de
 d

on
né

es
 co

m
pl

èt
es

 d
es

 ta
bl

ea
ux

 d
e 

l'a
nn

ex
e 

st
at

is
tiq

ue
, v

eu
ill

ez
 s

'il
 v

ou
s 

pl
aî

t a
lle

r à
 h

ttp
://

w
w

w
.d

fa
it-

m
ae

ci
.g

c.
ca

/e
et

/tr
ad

e/
st

at
e-

of
-tr

ad
e-

fr
.a

sp

A
 h

yp
he

n 
in

di
ca

te
s 

th
at

 th
e 

da
ta

 is
 n

ot
 a

va
ila

bl
e 

U
n 

tir
et

 in
di

qu
e 

qu
e 

le
s 

do
nn

ée
s 

ne
 s

on
t p

as
 d

is
po

ni
bl

es

Ta
bl

e 7
F:

 S
to

ck
 o

f C
an

ad
ia

n D
ire

ct
 In

ve
st

m
en

t b
y I

nd
us

tr
y 

w
ith

 Ja
pa

n a
nd

 O
th

er
 O

EC
D 

C
ou

nt
rie

s 
(m

ill
io

ns
 o

f d
ol

la
rs

) 
Ta

bl
ea

u  7
F :

 Bi
la

n d
es

 in
ve

st
is

se
m

en
ts

 d
ire

ct
s d

u C
an

ad
a p

ar
 in

du
st

rie
 a

ve
c l

e J
ap

on
 et

 le
s a

ut
re

s p
ay

s d
e l

'O
C

DÉ
 (m

ill
io

n


